terms of the guidelines dated 26.02.2013, but, the respondent-TTAADC had 

17 

not allowed the petitioner to sit in the examination with the help of a scribe, 

which action of the respondent, in my considered opinion, is unwarranted. In 

my opinion, the respondent-TTAADC is liable to pay a sum of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees twenty five thousand) only as compensation to the petitioner for 

harassment he suffered and a cost of Rs.10,000/-(Rupees ten thousand) due to 

their arbitrary conduct not to allow him to sit with his own scribe in the 

examination.  

19.  In the light of aforesaid enunciation of law and for the reasons

[...]

schemes/guidelines in line with the spirit and directions 

passed in the Vikash Kumar (supra) and to make a specially 

abled candidates to participate in any selection process to be 

undertaken by the respondent-TTAADC. 

III. The respondent-TTAADC shall pay a sum of Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees twenty five thousand) only, as compensation and 

Rs.10,000/-(Rupees ten thousand ) only as cost to the 

petitioner. 

AND 

IV. The entire process shall be completed within a period of 

6(six) months from the date of receipt of a copy of this 

judgment and order.